concluded that the company remains vulnerable to spread increases, yet it has sufficient buffer to deal with
quite severe spread scenarios (in which it benefits by the application of the VA).

• At each reporting date, several sensitivities are calculated, based on an approximated methods:
o Interest rates +100bps/-50bps: (risk-free) interest rates directly impact both the market value of assets

(at least bonds) and the valuation of the technical provisions.
o Bond spreads +100bps (specifically Belgian and Italian bonds): spreads directly impact the asset market

values, yet only indirectly impact the liabilities side.
o Equity -10%/+10%: while the company has very limited direct equity exposure, the equity market

performance impacts the liabilities side through the unit-linked technical provision.
o Expense +5%: increase of the recurrent expenses for the company with 5% (reported here with market

sensitivities while actually an underwriting risk).

The table below show the Solvency II coverage ratio at year-end 2018 for the sensitivities as described above.

  OF   ∆ OF SCR   ∆ SCR
S2
coverage
ratio

∆ S2
covera
ge
ratio

Base case 753

276

273%

 IR + 100bps 746 -7 297 21 252% -21%

 IR - 50bps 756 3 267 -9 283% 10%

100bps increase in government bond spreads  706 -47 278 3 254% -19%

100bps increase in corporate bond spreads 752 -1 276 0 273% 0%

Equity -10% 724 -29 262 -13 276% 3%

Equity +10% 784 31 294 18 267% -6%

Expense +5% 737 -16 278 2 265% -8%

Table 15:  Sensitivity analysis for Own Funds, SCR and Solvency II coverage ratio in Mn €, %

The key observations on the results are as follows:

• In all sensitivities, the Solvency II coverage ratio remains substantially above the legal requirement of 100% and
also above internal triggers (in particular above the internally defined trigger of 200% to aim at a continuous
flashing light exemption) - see section E.2.1.

• Changes in interest rates have a limited impact on the Own Funds, which reflects the effective asset liability
matching at ERGO Insurance N.V.. The impact on the SCR is somewhat larger, as is the impact on the